TAYLOR, AND TRAINI
Prepared by: Department of Assembly
For reading: August 20.2002

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002-275

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY REVISING THE 2002
GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($17,500) FROM THE
ANCHORAGE FIRE SERVICE AREA (131) FUND BALANCE TO THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE SEPTEMBER 11TH DAY OF
REMEMBRANCE EVENT IN WASHINGTON D.C. AND NEW YORK CITY

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the 2002 General Government Operating budget is revised by